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About  

District 203 

 

 

 

 

 

 
“If we teach today’s students as we taught yesterday’s, we rob them of tomorrow.” 

-John Dewey 
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Naperville District 203 Map 
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Naperville District 203 School Addresses and Websites 
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Naperville Central  

High School 

 

Washington Jr. 

High School 

Naperville North 

High School 

 

Lincoln Jr. 

High School 

Madison Jr. 

High School 

Kennedy Jr. 

High School 

Jefferson Jr. 

High School 

Beebe 

Mill Street 

Elmwood 

Kingsley 

Maplebrook 

Meadow Glens 

Ellsworth  

Naper 

Prairie 

Highlands  

Ranch View 

River Woods  

Scott 

Steeple Run 

 

River Woods Dual Language 

Ann Reid EC Center 

Naperville District 203 Feeder Structure 

Connections 
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Naperville District 203 School Board 2024-2025 

President: Kristine Gericke - kgericke@naperville203.org  

Term expires: 2027 

 

 

Kristin Fitzgereld - kfitzgerald@naperville203.org  

Term expires: 2025 

 

 

Charles Cush - ccush@naperville203.org  

Term expires: 2025 

 

 

Melissa Kelley Black - mkelleyblack@naperville203.org  

Term expires: 2027 

 

 

 

Joseph Kozminski - jkozminski@naperville203.org 

Term expires: 2027 

 

 

Amanda McMillen - amcmillen@naperville203.org 

Term expires: 2025 

 

 

Donna Wandke - dwandke@naperville203.org  

Term expires: 2025 
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Naperville District 203 Administrative Cabinet 

 

Dan Bridges, Superintendent 

   dbridges@naperville203.org or 630-420-6311  

•Ensures all Board policies, state laws, and federal laws are implemented 

•Sets the vision and direction of the district according to the community’s values     

 

 

 

 

Dr. Mark Cohen, Deputy Superintendent of High Schools 

     mcohen@naperville203.org or 630-420-6318 

•Supports secondary school co-curricular programs 

•Oversees the review and administration of student discipline, supervision, and expulsion 

•Supports and evaluates secondary principals 

 

 

 

Allison Boutet, Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services/Junior High 

Schools 

   aboutet@naperville203.org or 630-420-6215 

•Supports all middle school co-curricular programs 

•Oversees the review and administration of student discipline, supervision, and expulsion 

•Supports and evaluates middle school principals 
 

 

 Katie M. Matthews, Assistant Superintendent for Elementary Education 

   kmmathews@naperville203.org or 630-420-6318 

•Oversees operations at elementary schools and the ECC by supporting and assisting  

principals 

•Assists in the development of elementary school educational programs 

 

 

 

 Michael Frances, Chief Financial Officer / Chief School Business Official 

   mfrances@naperville203.org or 630-420-6324 

•Supports the District’s strategic initiatives through financial oversight and forecasting 

•Assures fiduciary compliance 

•Manages the budget, investments, operations, transportation, and food service 

 

 

 

 Chuck Freundt, Assistant Superintendent for Leadership and School Services 

   cfreundt@naperville203.org or 630-420-6318 

•Responsible for the integration and oversight of safety and security, technology, and  

operational functions within the district including buildings and grounds  

•Provides coaching and support to principals and to help develop future leaders in our  

district  
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 Lisa Xagas, Assistant Superintendent for Strategy and Engagement 

    lxagas@naperville203.org or 630-420-3439 

•Ensures alignment across all departments 

•Leads communications, community relations, and engagement 

•Facilitates the collaborative design process related to improved morale among all staff 

 

 

 

Dr. Rakeda Leaks, Executive Director of Diversity and Inclusion 

    rleaks@naperville203.org or 630-328-5800 

•Identifies and addresses inequities and all forms of discrimination and intolerance  

•Reviews curriculum and supporting materials are sensitive to and reflective of the di-

verse cultures of our student population  

 

 

 

Dr. Meredith Haugens, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources 

   mhaugens@naperville203.org or 630-420-6300 

•Oversees all human resource functions 

•Develops staff management strategies, labor and employee relations, compensation 

and reporting, performance management and systems, and talent management 

 

 

 

Melissa McHenry, Assistant Superintendent for Student Services 

   mmchenry@naperville203.org or 630-420-6465  

•Ensures all students have the support and services needed to fully participate in educa-

tional and extracurricular opportunities in the district 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Patrick Nolten, Assistant Superintendent for Assessment and Accountability 

    pnolten@naperville203.org or 630-420-6551 

•Prepares and administers universal assessments, distributes data, and supports ongoing 

research 

 

 

 

 

Jayne Willard, Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction 

    jwillard@naperville203.org or 630-420-6321 

•Supervises the K-12 instructional program 

•Ensures the curriculum is cohesive and aligned with state and national learning stand-

ards 

•Oversees instructional improvement, assessment, gifted services, and ELL services 

 




